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ADDENDUM A TO ORDINANCE NO. 2015-6 
TOWN OF RED CEDAR SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CITATIONS (FORFEITURES) 

FOR LICENSES, PERMITS, OR OTHER SERVICES PROVIDED 

 

PART I. FEE SCHEDULE 

Section 2 – Table of Fees 

 

DESCRIPTION FEE 

Town Road and Driveway Ordinance No. 2015-2 

Town Road Access Permit Application (for Field Road/Driveway)  $                  100.00  

Town Road (Construction) Permit  $                  250.00  

  

Utilities Ordinance No. 2016-19 

Utility Permit $                  100.00 

Easement Permit $                  500.00 

  

Subdivision Ordinance No. 2017-2 

Minor Subdivision Application (CSM) -  4 Lots or Less $                  100.00  

Major Subdivision Application - 5 Lots or More                                                                                                 
(Public Hearing or Special Meeting Fees are Additional) 

$     400.00 Plus                   
$        10.00 Per Lot  

  

Beverage Licenses 

Regulating Alcohol Beverages and Licensing Ordinance No. 2017-6 

Class “B” Temporary Alcohol Ordinance No. 2017-7 $                     10.00 

Class “B” Operator Permit Fees Resolution No. 2017-8 $                     15.00 

 

Mining Ord. Nos. 2013-1 through 2013-6 

Nonmetallic Mine Related (see Ordinance 2013-4 Schedule of Fees)  Varies 

  

Dog License (Annual, Expires December 31st) 

Intact male or female dog (Wis. Stats. 174.05)  $                    12.00  

Neutered male or spayed female dog (Wis. Stats. 174.05)  $                      7.00  

Kennel License  $                    45.00  

Late fee if the owner fails to obtain a license prior to April 1 (Wis. Stats. 174.05)  $                      5.00  

  

Town Hall or Chair and Table Rental (see Rental Agreement under Permits) 

Table or Chair Rental fee (per day)      
Deposit – two separate checks:     The deposit will be returned when all chairs and tables are                            

returned in good condition, safe working order. 
 $                    25.00  
 $                    50.00  

Town Hall Rental Fee (per day)                                 
Deposit – two separate checks:                     The deposit will be returned if the hall is cleaned. 

 $                    50.00  
 $                  100.00 

 

Building Permit Ordinance No. 2017-13 

Building Permit Fees payable to the Town Building Inspector as per Ordinance  Varies 
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Building Permit Ordinance No. 2016-5 (Concluded) 

Land Use Administrative Fee for additions requiring permits by the building inspector (Collected 

by Building Inspector) and other construction (detached garages, pole buildings, silos, sheds, 
barns, Ag buildings, towers, outbuildings, decks/porches/sunrooms, lean-tos, greenhouses, 
garden sheds, in-ground swimming pools, etc. (Collected by Town) $                     25.00 

New One- or Two-Family Dwelling (Collected by Building Inspector) $                     50.00 

 

Site Plan Review Ordinance No. 2016-8 

Application Fee $                   400.00 

 

Public Nuisance Ordinance No. 2016-9 

Maintenance of Buildings; Open Storage; and Storage, Disposal, Treatment, or Discharge of Items, Waste, and 
Materials Permit fees listed below 

Permit for any real property two (2) acres or less $                   100.00 

Permit (s) for any real property over two (2) acres $                   500.00 

 

Junk Vehicle Ordinance No. 2016-10 

Permit for any real property two (2) acres or less $                 100.00 

Permit for any real property over two (2) acres  $                 500.00 

 

Misc. 

Rezone Application (Rezone and/or Special Except. or CUP Request) or Public Hearing Fee  $                 350.00  

Special Meeting Request  $                 200.00  

Condominium Plat Application                                                                                                               
(Public Hearing or Special Meeting Fees are Additional) 

 $         350.00 Plus 
$       5.00 Per Unit  

Records Request (See Resolution #2012-1005 Notice of Records Access) Varies 

Permit to Discharge Fireworks (Permit Required from Town Chairman)   $                      0.00 

 

Temporary or Seasonal Residence Permit Ordinance No. 2018-1 

Non-Refundable Permit Application Fee $                     75.00 

 

Class B Road Ordinance Nos. 2023-5, 2023-9 & Special Weight Limits 2023-3, 2023-4 

Permit for local business, 1-time truck fee $                     75.00 

Permit for local business, annual fleet fee $                   250.00 

Permit for non-resident annual fleet fee $                   500.00 

 

 
Historical Information 

 
Citation Ordinance Adopted:  04/13/2016 (Replaces Citation Ordinance No. 1213-2004) 
Format Change to Citation Ordinance:  05/24/2016 (Fee Schedule and Citation Schedule Removed from Body and Added as Addendums) 
Table Updated: 05/24/2016, 6/21/2016 (Site Plan Review Ordinance No. 2016-8), 7/13/2016 (Junk Vehicle Ordinance No. 2016-10) and deposit information 
for Town Hall or Chair and Table Rental. 9/15/2016 (Building Permit Ordinance 2016-5) and (Public Nuisance Ordinance 2016-9) 
4/12/2017 Update Ordinance numbers (Utilities and Easements Ordinance No. 2016-19), (Subdivision Ordinance No. 2017-2), addition (Regulation Alcohol 
Beverages and Licensing 2017-6, Issuance of Temporary Beverage Operator’s Licenses 2017-7, and Establishing Schedule of Fees for Alcohol Related Licenses 
and Permits Resolution 2017-8) 
6/1/2017 Update removed “and Easements” (Utilities and Easements Ordinance No. 2016-19) 
9/18/2017 Update Building Permit Ord. number (2017-13) and descriptions. 
11/14/2017 Add Weight Limits on Town Roads Ord. 2017-15/Overweight Vehicle Exemption Waiver Fee. 
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3/1/2018 Addition of Temporary or Seasonal Residence Permit Ordinance No. 2018-1 and Non Refundable Permit Application Fee 
10/30/2018 Removal of Pop License 
11/17/2020 Addition of Class B Road Ord. 2020-6 
1/11/2021 Addition of Ord. 2020-7 under Class B Road  
06/20/2022 Town Road and Driveway Ord. 2015-2 (changed Driveway Permit Fee to $100.00); Utilities Ord. 2016-19 (changed Utility Permit fee to $100.00); 
Subdivision Ord. 2017-2 (changed CSM fee to $100.00 and Major Subd. Appl. Fee to $400.00 plus $10.00 per Lot); Dog License (changed intact fee to $12.00 
and neutered/spayed fee to $7.00). 
05/08/2023 Weight Limits on Town Roads Ord. 2017-15 removed (rescinded); Class B (2023-5, 2023-9) and Special Weight Limits (2023-3, 2023-4) added.  

 
 


